INTERNATIONAL VIDEO GAME HALL OF FAME CODE OF ETHICS

This Code of Ethics identifies the basic principles of conduct that the IVGHOF believes to be fundamental, but it is limited and does not address every ethical situation that may be encountered. All Members, International Video Game Hall of Fame Inductees and individual Board Members that are unsure about how to interpret this Code are encouraged to consult with the entire Board regarding its application.

This Code of Ethics applies to all Membership Levels, International Video Game Hall of Fame Inductees and Board of Directors.

They:

- 1. Are expected to obey the applicable laws as well as the rules and regulations pertaining to professionalism in conduct and behavior as listed items 2 thru 6.
- 2. Shall conduct themselves with respect towards others in such a way as to reflect the highest standards of professionalism, honesty and integrity.
- 3. Shall protect the confidentiality of all sensitive information regarding the business affairs and discussions within the IVGHOF. Non-disclosure and Confidentiality Agreements shall be signed.
- 4. Shall conduct themselves in such a manner as not to discredit the organization, either directly or indirectly.
- 5. Shall not participate in any form of harassment or discrimination.
- 6. Shall have the right to a formal appeal to the entire Board of Directors if disciplined or expelled from this organization for any reason.

Opt-in: By checking this box the future.	I agree to adhere to this Code of Ethics now and in
Opt-out: By checking this box I choose to decline my inclusion in the International Video Game Hall of Fame.	
Name:	Phone:
Address:	Cell Phone:
City, State, Zip:	Email:
	/
Signature	Date

International Video Game Hall of Fame PO BOX 1831 Ottumwa, IA 52501